South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 07, 2025, 01:26:57 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3549 General Bill, By Rhoad, M.O. Alexander, R.L. Altman, Bailey, J.J. Bailey, K.E. Bailey, B.O. Baker, L.E. Bennett,
D. Blackwell, G.A. Brown, P.M. Burch, M.D. Burriss, Carnell, J.D. Cole, M.J. Cooper, K.S. Corbett, W.N. Cork,
Davenport, P.W. Derrick, Elliott, E.M. Fant, S.R. Foster, B.J. Gordon, J.V. Gregory, H.M. Hallman, Hayes, R.O. Kay,
Keegan, Kirsh, S.G. Manly, T.T. Mappus, D.E. Martin, Martin, J.G. McAbee, F.E. McBride, A.C. McGinnis, D.E. McTeer,
J.H. Nesbitt, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers, Sharpe, J.J. Snow, L.L. Taylor, C.Y. Waites, D.C. Waldrop, L.S. Whipper, J.M. White,
J.B. Wilder and D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions affecting
automobile insurance legislation, so as to include buses owned by American Legion posts in the definition of "small
commercial risk".

02/23/89
02/23/89
05/17/89
05/31/89
01/18/90
01/23/90
01/24/90
01/24/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-45
Debate adjourned until June 25, 1989 HJ-61

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-27

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Page 1 of 1



