

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

**H 3549 General Bill, By Rhoad, M.O. Alexander, R.L. Altman, Bailey, J.J. Bailey, K.E. Bailey, B.O. Baker, L.E. Bennett, D. Blackwell, G.A. Brown, P.M. Burch, M.D. Burriss, Carnell, J.D. Cole, M.J. Cooper, K.S. Corbett, W.N. Cork, Davenport, P.W. Derrick, Elliott, E.M. Fant, S.R. Foster, B.J. Gordon, J.V. Gregory, H.M. Hallman, Hayes, R.O. Kay, Keegan, Kirsh, S.G. Manly, T.T. Mappus, D.E. Martin, Martin, J.G. McAbee, F.E. McBride, A.C. McGinnis, D.E. McTeer, J.H. Nesbitt, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers, Sharpe, J.J. Snow, L.L. Taylor, C.Y. Waites, D.C. Waldrop, L.S. Whipper, J.M. White, J.B. Wilder and D.A. Wright**

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions affecting automobile insurance legislation, so as to include buses owned by American Legion posts in the definition of "small commercial risk".

<b>02/23/89</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-3</b>
<b>02/23/89</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3</b>
<b>05/17/89</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-45</b>
<b>05/31/89</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Debate adjourned until June 25, 1989 HJ-61</b>
<b>01/18/90</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-25</b>
<b>01/23/90</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-27</b>
<b>01/24/90</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-8</b>
<b>01/24/90</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance</b>